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B12 , Normal 
 

Mode 
Value 
(dBm) 

 
Limit 

 
Result 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 -40.37 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 -32.75 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 -36.69 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 -40.78 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 -35.09 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 -40.67 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -39.80 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 -36.63 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -40.39 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -40.01 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 -38.62 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -39.16 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -27.31 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -27.65 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.37 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -27.58 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -27.44 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.34 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -26.82 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -27.58 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.17 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -27.11 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -26.06 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.60 See Graphs Pass 

 
B17 , Normal 
 

Mode 
Value 
(dBm) 

 
Limit 

 
Result 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -36.34 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 -37.55 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -39.68 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -38.11 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 -39.34 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -39.54 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -27.20 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -27.21 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.06 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -27.42 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -27.18 See Graphs 
Pass 
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10MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.72 See Graphs Pass 

 
B4 , Normal 
 

Mode 
Value 
(dBm) 

 
Limit 

 
Result 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 -33.18 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 -37.12 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 -37.38 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 -36.65 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 -37.27 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 -37.16 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -28.07 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 -37.17 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -36.68 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -37.12 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 -37.01 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -37.03 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 -37.11 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 -37.37 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 -37.29 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 -36.95 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 -37.15 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 -37.30 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.68 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -20.98 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -21.19 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -22.05 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -20.39 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -21.11 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.78 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -21.48 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -22.39 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.08 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -22.04 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -21.33 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -22.44 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -21.26 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -22.01 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.55 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -21.58 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -20.77 See Graphs Pass 
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B12 , Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 -40.37 dBm 

 
 

1.4MHz_Mid_QPSK_6@0 -32.75 dBm 

 

  
 
 
 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0  -36.69 dBm 3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0  -40.78 dBm 

 
 

3MHz_Mid_QPSK_15@0  -35.09 dBm 3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0  -40.67 dBm 
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0  -39.80 dBm 5MHz_Mid_QPSK_25@0  -36.63 dBm 

 
 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0  -40.39 dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0  -40.01 dBm 

 
 

10MHz_Mid_QPSK_50@0  -38.62 dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0  -39.16 dBm 
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1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -27.31dBm 1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -27.65dBm 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.37dBm 3MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -27.58dBm 

  

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -27.44dBm 3MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.34dBm 
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -26.82dBm 5MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -27.58dBm 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.17dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -27.11dBm 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -26.06dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.60dBm 
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B17 , Normal 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -36.34 dBm 

 
 

5MHz_Mid_QPSK_25@0 -37.55 dBm 
 

  
 
 
 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0  -39.68 dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0  -38.11 dBm 

 
 

10MHz_Mid_QPSK_50@0  -39.34 dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0  -39.54 dBm 
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -27.20dBm 5MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -27.21dBm 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.06dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -27.42dBm 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -27.18dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -27.72dBm 
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B4 , Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 -33.18 dBm 

 
 

1.4MHz_Mid_QPSK_6@0 -37.12 dBm 
 

  
 
 
 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0  -37.38 dBm 3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0  -36.65 dBm 

 
 

3MHz_Mid_QPSK_15@0  -37.27 dBm 3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0  -37.16 dBm 
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0  -28.07 dBm 5MHz_Mid_QPSK_25@0  -37.17 dBm 

 
 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0  -36.68 dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0  -37.12 dBm 

 
 

10MHz_Mid_QPSK_50@0  -37.01 dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0  -37.03 dBm 
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15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0  -37.11 dBm 15MHz_Mid_QPSK_75@0  -37.37 dBm 

 
 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0  -37.29 dBm 20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0  -36.95 dBm 

 
 

20MHz_Mid_QPSK_100@0  -37.15 dBm 20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0  -37.30 dBm 
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1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.68dBm 1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -20.98dBm 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -21.19dBm 3MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -22.05dBm 

  

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -20.39dBm 3MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -21.11dBm 
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.78dBm 5MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -21.48dBm 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -22.39dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.08dBm 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -22.04dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -21.33dBm 
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15MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -22.44dBm 15MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -21.26dBm 

  

15MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -22.01dBm 20MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.55dBm 

  

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_1@0 -21.58dBm 20MHz_High_QPSK_1@0 -20.77dBm 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


